AREA:  U.S. TOTAL   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:07/01/2002
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:10:40:04
FIRMS REPORTING:   933   EDIT:07/01/2002
CYCLE: MAR 2002   INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE REPORT   PAGE:  01
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY OF NET PORTFOLIO VALUE (NPV) *

   Net Portfolio Value   NPV as % of PV of Assets
   Change
   in Rates   $ Amount   $ Change  % Change   NPV Ratio   Change
   --------   --------   --------  --------   ----------   ----------

   +300 bp   80,083   -31,176   -28 %   8.35 %   -263 bp

   +200 bp   91,951   -19,308   -17 %   9.39 %   -159 bp

   +100 bp   103,145   -8,114   -7 %   10.34 %   -64 bp

   0 bp   111,259   10.98 %

   -100 bp   113,639   2,380   +2 %   11.10 %   +12 bp

   03/31/2002
   ----------

   * RISK MEASURES: +200/-100 BP RATE SHOCK *

   Pre-Shock NPV Ratio: NPV as % of PV of Assets .....   10.98 %

   Post-Shock NPV Ratio .....   9.39 %

   Sensitivity Measure: Decline in NPV Ratio .....   159 bp

AREA:  U.S. TOTAL   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:07/01/2002
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:10:40:04
FIRMS REPORTING:   933   EDIT:07/01/2002
CYCLE: MAR 2002   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:02
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

MORTGAGE LOANS & SECURITIES

 Fixed-Rate Single-Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   30-Yr Mortgage Loans .....   -   -   -   105,663   102,156   97,043   91,671   86,494   -
   30-Yr Mortgage Securities ...   -   -   -   33,246   31,947   30,225   28,453   26,772   -
   15-Year Mortgages & MBS .....   -   -   -   69,280   67,136   64,536   61,907   59,369   -
   Balloon Mortgages & MBS .....   -   -   -   19,968   19,530   18,967   18,378   17,793   -

 Adjustable-Rate Single Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   Current Market Index ARMs:
   6 Mo or Less Reset Freq....   -   -   -   14,101   14,031   13,940   13,809   13,624   -
   7 Mo to 2 Yrs Reset Freq ..   -   -   -   52,160   51,704   51,150   50,382   49,309   -
   2+ to 5 Yrs Reset Freq ....   -   -   -   70,085   68,335   66,303   64,048   61,648   -
   Lagging Market Index ARMs:
   1 Mo Reset Freq.....   -   -   -   110,832   110,004   108,827   107,231   105,206   -
   2 Mo to 5 Yrs Reset Freq...   -   -   -   38,838   38,123   37,291   36,319   35,207   -

 Multifamily & Nonresidential
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate, Balloon ....   -   -   -   20,458   20,238   20,003   19,756   19,513   -
   Adjustable-Rate, Fully-Amort.   -   -   -   42,215   41,832   41,456   41,080   40,703   -
   Fixed-Rate, Balloon .....   -   -   -   14,149   13,568   13,019   12,500   12,010   -
   Fixed-Rate, Fully-Amortizing   -   -   -   13,969   13,403   12,875   12,382   11,921   -

 Construction & Land Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   -   -   20,833   20,775   20,717   20,659   20,606   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   -   -   6,085   5,945   5,816   5,695   5,582   -

 Second Mtg Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   -   -   22,381   22,336   22,290   22,245   22,206   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   -   -   20,299   19,865   19,450   19,052   18,671   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Mtg Loans .   -   -   -   1,274   1,252   1,225   1,195   1,162   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   -   -   3,536   3,536   3,536   3,536   3,536   -
   Advances for Taxes/Insurance   -   -   -   395   395   395   395   395   -
   Float on Escrows on Owned Mtg   -   -   -   247   440   602   725   823   -
   Less: Value of Servicing on Mtgs
   Serviced by Others ...   -   -   -   -106   -111   -107   -102   -98   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Mortgage Loans & Securities   -   -   -   680,123   666,663   649,772   631,522   612,649   -

AREA:  U.S. TOTAL   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:07/01/2002
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:10:40:04
FIRMS REPORTING:   933   EDIT:07/01/2002
CYCLE: MAR 2002   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:03
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS (Cont.) *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

NONMORTGAGE LOANS